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Males

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109630 Aguilera, Rolando IMMIGRATION Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/24/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109017 Barrow, Lucas J STRANGULATION Bond Available 500000.0

BOND VIOLATION/REVOCTION Bond Available 500000.0

DOMESTIC ASSAULT Bond Available 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

03/24/2025 Holdrege Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109524 Bingham, Kevin R POSSESSION OF WEAPON Bond Available 25000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/03/2025 Holdrege Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

106298 Blessing, Cody Lee ASSAULT Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/19/2025 Harlan Co So Alma

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109222 Bondeson, Brandon Michael HERE FOR COURT Convicted Waiting Sentencing 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/24/2025 Freeburg, Nancy Phelps Co So Holdrege

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109639 Cervantes, Luis HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY/ HARLAN Bond Available 500000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/05/2025 Harlan Co So Alma

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109637 Cobb, Jermaine Detrella HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

11772725

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/04/2025 Wilson, Toni U.S. Marshals Service Lincoln

Release Date
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JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109629 Gaspar, Jaime IMMIGRATION Holding For Immigration 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/24/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109623 Gomez, Franci IMMIGRATION Holding For Immigration 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/15/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109648 Hernandez, Joel J IMMIGRATION Holding For Immigration 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/21/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109611 Hirsi, Faysal IMMIGRATION Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/03/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109615 Johnston Jr, Kenneth M HOLD FOR FEDERAL MARSHALS Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/09/2025 U.S. Marshals Service Lincoln

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

106211 Juarez, Andrew L HOLD FOR FEDERAL MARSHALS Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/09/2025 U.S. Marshals Service Lincoln

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109625 Lopez, Eddyn IMMIGRATION Holding For Immigration 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/23/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109616 Martin, Eulisis Patrick HOLD FOR FEDERAL MARSHALS Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency
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10/09/2025 U.S. Marshals Service Lincoln

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109363 Parmenter, Zachary John RESISTING OFFICER Bond Available 250000.0

OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE Bond Available 0.0

DOMESTIC ASSAULT Bond Available 0.0

ASSAULT-STRANGULATION Bond Available 0.0

THREATS - TERRORISTIC Bond Available 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

03/02/2025 Holdrege Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109636 Phillips, Julius HOLD FOR FEDERAL MARSHALS Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

111983

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/04/2025 Crnkovich , Ryan U.S. Marshals Service Lincoln

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109633 Reyes, Arturo IMMIGRATION Holding For Immigration 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/27/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109515 Roemmich, Dreyden SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE Bond Available 100000.0

POSSESS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY Bond Available 0.0

POSSESS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY Bond Available 0.0

OUTSIDE COUNTY WARRANT Bond Available 75000.0

OUTSIDE COUNTY WARRANT -KEARNEY COUNTY Hold/Detainer 200000.0

COURT COMMITTMENT Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/27/2025 Holdrege Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109590 Sanchez, Dayron IMMIGRATION Transfer To Another Agency 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/10/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109561 Ventura, Jose Luis IMMIGRATION Holding For Immigration 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/13/2025 Immigration

Release Date
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JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109634 Wright, Kevin Roger HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY/ HARLAN Bond Modification 10000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/28/2025 Harlan Co So Alma

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109577 Zambrano, Yunier IMMIGRATION Holding For Immigration 0.0

OUTSIDE COUNTY WARRANT/HALL Bond Available 10000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/26/2025 Gonzalez Burgos, Mariemily Immigration

Release Date

Females

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109537 Aunspaugh, Tasha Fay STOLEN VEHICLE Bond Modification 25000.0

HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY/HARLAN Sat Out Fines And Costs 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/14/2025 Sauder, Michael Phelps County Court

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109208 Burson, Shawna Jo ASSAULT -3 DEGREE Bond Available 0.0

DOMESTIC ASSAULT Bond Available 150000.0

THREATS - TERRORISTIC Bond Available 0.0

USE OF A WEAPON TO COMMIT A FELONY-KNIFE Bond Available 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

02/14/2025 Holdrege Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109650 Gardner, Tess M COURT COMMITTMENT Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/24/2025 Furnas Co So Beaver City

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109647 Mut, Nyawal Wiyual IMMIGRATION Holding For Immigration 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/21/2025 Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109389 Rocha, Suleyca Yolanda IMMIGRATION Hold/Detainer 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency
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10/17/2025 James, Sean Immigration

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

109638 Skrdlant, Desiray Lynn HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY Bond Available 150000.0

HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY/HARLAN Bond Available 150000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/04/2025 Kearney Co So Minden

Release Date

Male Female Other Total

23 6 0 29
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